MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

Model-:cceeeeeeee DH-400
INDEX
1. * 1$ % ﬂ':l!l ................................. Arm bed & itS ACCESSOrieS +reerrrrrrrrceeteettrtirctucisotisicsscrssersossactsssssones
2 _h%ﬂ’ ﬁ-r&&mgﬁ% ........................... Upper shaft & needle bar mechaniSm cccceecereesteeiiitieriieiiieiieiesercnnsenes
3. ﬂi&&mﬁ;ﬁ. ................................. Presser foot MECHANISIM  cecvrereereecstenimianaiitstteiriorcsstasissssscrcscessanssoans
4. 'Fim, 5* n &m%% ........................... Lower shaft & feed rook shaft mechanlsm ...........................................
B, ﬁg im m m an; ﬁ. ................................. 0“ lubncation mechanlsm S R R E LI LR LT Y PR LT PP
0. 111- }g nnn ................................. ACCESSOries reeverrrrrrseccnes l i ..........................................................

4

wa MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

197711 222/——



DH-400% ## ;3
Model : DH-400 TOTAL ASSY.

U

(CCCCCCCCECRTCcAm

> =D)
(a

DH-400
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V40-1 DH-400

DH-400%# #* # % 4%
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

1

4

13 14
I

\ \‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N

@___’._———1 5

p /////////////7///////,','///,.;,'»/

903

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Bupply LLC




DH-400# X # 2 4
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES @/a 1

Fig. | r—ExB&KI—F | EH#a—-F a Amt. re mar
No. Part No. Code No. =8 & & Name of Part d Remarks
1 W111556 7 — L~y b(#E) Arm & bed complete 1

2 MF 60A0 326 | W452217 o« L | Arm side cover plate (front) 1

3 M9 0915 003 | W502952 L F F* ¥ 9/64(40)x6 Screw for Fig.2 1

4 MV 40A0 181 W466209 ES £ ] Thread guid pin 1
901 | MV 40E0 550 | W327627 B om 2% (M) Thread tension regulator (complete) 1

5 MV 40A0 553 | W444394 N Tension stud 1 Fig.No.901 Iz & ¥
6 MO 10A0 216 | W444794 t % £ A Tension regulator thread guide 1 "

7 MV 40A0 555 | W465634 B OF M Tension disc 1 "

8 MO 10A0 245 | W500404 L+t RBF A2 Tension spring 1 "

9 MO 10A0 702 | W500405 N B O(LR) Spring washer 1 "

10 M9 1605 046 | W500407 EXRBFF v b 1/4(40) X6 Tension nut 1 "

11 MF 10A0 186 | W461744 * ir % Spool pin - 1

12 M9 0908 015 | W501371 B {4 F * ¥ 9/64(40)x7.2 Set screw for Fig.14 1

13 M9 0901 035 | wW464008 vow % % ¥ 9/64(40)x14 Side cover plate thumb screw 1

14 MF 60A0 880 | W447198 # = Arm side cover (back) 1

15 M9 5401 002 | W460506 I ES ¥ M22x10 Screw 1

16 M9 1106 011 W502948 A m F* £ 11/64(40)x8 Screw for Fig.17 1

17 MV 40A0 101 | W327629 &t = Needle plate 1
902 MF 10EO 470 | W461757 X AN Y (#) Slide plate (set) 1

18 B 419208 A ) K Slide plate 1 Fig.No.902 (& ¢
19 MF 10A0 471 B 419207 PR AR Slide plate spring 1 "

20 M9 0604 002 | B 509070 F =+ ¥ 3/32(56)x2.2 Screw for Fig.19 1 "
903 | MV 40E1 550 | W462761 TYFr 3 (38) Pretension {(Set) 1

21 | ML 10A0 603 | W461068 B 13 = Pretension broket 1 Fig.No.903 (& ¥
22 ML 10A0 257 | W461069 * #F A W Thread guide plate 1 N »

23 ML 10A1 572 | W461070 VAR IRANE: Spring 1 "

24 M9 0803 016 | W461071 BT AL 2 1/8(44) %7 Screw for Fig.22 1 "

25 M9 0906 003 | Ws01582 A FE F ¥ 9/64(40)x3.2 Screw for Fig.21 1 -

26 M9 1101 004 | W466810 73 <24 F 11/64(40) %8 Screw for Fig.27 1

27 MV 40A0 830 | W327626 1] ® Face plate 1

28 M9 0204 063 | W465678 4 P2 Face plate pin 1

V40-2 DH-400

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V40-3 DH-400

DH-400% L, SHESEIES
UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE BER MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DH-400% L&, #HEEMEs
UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ’/s
Fig. | ¥—EXABKa—-F| E#Ha—-F a .
N<g). Par:ﬁNo. %o;cjie No. & i A Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
35 M9 0705 063 | W465629 = > Needle bar connecting link pin 1
36 MF 60A1 661 | W469898 Ly Y h EtiEs5209 8 | Needle bar crank rod 1
37 MV 40A0 352 | W465628 5 5 — Collar for connecting link pin 1
38 M9 1606 001 | B 504016 Wk AR 1/4(40)X6 Set screw for Fig.37 1
39 MV 40A0 383 | W327644 g 5 U Needle bar crank 1 -
40 M9 1802 006 | B 503851 B 45£ F 3 ¥ 9/32(28)x14 Screw for Fig.39 1
41 M9 1513 001 B 509060 mFoik A% 16/64(28)x 10 Screw for Fig.43 1
42 MF 60A2 740 | W501524 7 x M b Felt 1
43 MF 60A0 232 | W464011 F#ArN(E) Upper shaft bushing (left) 1
44 MF 10A1 352 | W450079 H 5 — (L#) Upper shaft collar 1
45 M9 1501 002 | W502945 F * ¥ 15/64(28)x8.5 Screw for Fig.44 1
46 MF 60A0 230 | W326240 + ] Upper shaft 1
47 M9 1110 001 | B 509339 gErak AP 11/64(40)%8.5 Set screw for Fig.48 1
48 MV 40A0 461 W466236 ETFTEN H A Feed lifting cam 1
904 | MV 40E0 280 | W331458 #Y B4 () Feed regulator (complete) 1
53 M9 1516 001 | wW500006 SHF> vk A3 15/64(28)X 15 Set screw for Fig.54 1
54 MF 60A0 233 | W451575 IRt Upper shaft bushing (right) 1
55 MF 10A0 682 | W453500 AN - Balance wheel _ 1
56 M9 1502 002 | W500509 E &+ 2 15/64(28)x12 Screw for Fig.55 1
57 M9 2201 003 | W461726 . OFE X 2 11/32(28)x10 Screw for Fig.55 1
60 MV 40EO0 756 | w328821 Lty h Feed rock shaft crank rod 1
61 MV 40A0 833 | W467218 e g 9 Bearing 1
62 MG 30BO 740 | wW464014 7 =x M Felt 1
63 M9 1203 002 | B 509178 F =+ ¥ 3/16(28) x15 Screw for Fig.64 1
64 MF 60A0 384 | W321787 25280y F Feed lifting rock shaft crank rod 1
65 M9 1802 045 | B 508961 + v + 9/32(28) Nut for Fig.66 1
66 M9 1803 036 | B 508959 F — /NEH 3 P 9/32(28)x23 Screw for Fig.65 1
67 MF 10A0 662 | W444056 gt 2 H 1 F Needle bar crank guide 1
68 M9 1110 002 | W500294 I * < 11/64(40)x8 Screw for Fig.67 1
69 MF 10A0 325 | W443934 B 59 Square block 1
71 M9 0802 003 | W502074 L FE F ¥ 1/8(44)x4.5 Needle clamp screw 1
72 MV 40A0 660 | W468538 &t i3 Needle bar 1
73 | MV 40A0 664 | W452165 §HiE £ 2 A (T) Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
74 M9 1102 001 W500489 BEFik AP 11/64(40)%2.7 Screw for Fig.73 1
75 MF 10A0 665 | wW450054 i B X * Needle bar holder 1
76 M9 0909 003 | w501901 AL E ¥ 9/64{40) X6 Screw for Fig.75 1
77 MF 60A0 663 | W461760 A 2L (L) Needle bar bushing upper 1
V40-4 DH-400

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V40-5 DH-400

DH-400% RA#iB#mE5
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

85

109

08—0u |

107

106
105

910+

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & $upply LLC




DH-400f; #RAHBHES
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM B//& 1#

No. |~ Part No. . | GCode No. 5 & =& Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
85 MV 40A0 218 | W465633 E R 8 Z Upper threa guide 1

86 M9 0508 063 | W452218 5]l £ 4 ¥ » 54x45 Presser foot lifting lever pin 1

87 M9 1508 001 | B 509088 Sk A% 165/64(28)x7 Set screw for Fig.88 1

88 MF 60A0 725 | B 309199 ¥ E S Fa Presser foot lifting lever 1

89 M9 1551 016 | B 503843 B AT 3L 2 15/16(24)x30 Screw for Fig.88 1

90 M9 1505 016 | B 509176 BT AT 2 16/64(28)X 10 Screw for Fig.91 1

91 MF 60A0 591 | W462748 7T 32 ¥ F Presser foot lifting lever connecting link 1

92 M9 1251 045 | B 509177 + s + 3/16(32) Nut for Fig.93 1

93 MF 60A0 593 | wW452366 F 2 8] % & Presser foot lifting lever connecting rod 1

94 MF 60A0 594 | B 419209 T A5 F L@ Knee lifter connecting link 1

95 MF 60A0 729 | W444040 E F Y N R Spring 1

96 M9 1104 003 | B 509264 HOF ¥ 11/64(40)x12 Screw for Fig.94 1

97 MF 60A0 720 | W462747 35l £ 4 Presser bar lifting connecting link 1 Fig.No.910(= &8¢
98 MV 40A0 105 | wW327648 ELi A (#) Presser foot 1

99 M9 0922 002 | W464016 F * ¥ 9/64(40)x8 Presser foot screw 1

100 | MF 10A0 267 | W502081 BAEBSL 20 Presser bar bushing 1

910 | MF 20EQ 475 | W327610 A~X1Y k(M) 1

101 MF 10A0 475 | W450066 e Presser bar quide block 1 Fig.No.910I1Z& ¢
102 | M9 0704 063 | B 503977 ALY 76xX19 Presser bar lifter set oin pin 1

103 | MF 60A0 252 | w443698 # A E ¥ Presser bar lifter 1

104 [ M9 1251 015 | B 509180 B 4 F * £ 3/16(32)x6 Screw for Fig.97 1 Fig.No.910128¢
105 | MV 40A0 265 | W466237 HAEFIx Presser bar holder 1

106 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 B uk A %P 15/64(28)x4.5 . | Set screw for Fig.104 1

107 | MV 40A0 262 | W465632 bii Z 1% Presser bar 1

108 | MF 60A0 259 | w443638 AT Presser bar spring 1

109 | M9 3201 035 | B 409037 B ABEE X2 1/2(28)x43 Presser regulating thumb screw 1

V40-6 DH-400

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V40-7 DH-400

DH-400f T, XY RENS
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROOK SHAFT MECHANISM

From the libkary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Bupply LLC




)

DH-4007 T#h, XY®RBNS '
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROOK SHAFT MECHANISM m/a 1
- Py —
';Ilg "J'—lF:,:Kn&BnNn; K %3: Nolt 8 a P Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
115 MF 65B0 491 W454811 K % VU B Feed rock shaft 1
116 | M9 0801 051 | W461797 w 14+ E £ B8 Washer 1
117 | MM 11A0 279 | W450962 % 1) B (KFH) Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1
118 | M9 1603 003 | W501009 L B > ¥ 1/4(24)x16 Screw for Fig.117 1
119 M9 1803 015 | wW454870 B 4+ F * ¥ 9/32(28)x26.1 Screw for Fig.117 1
120 MF 10A0 287 | W446173 £V A 2 N(H) Feed rock shaft bushing(__r_ight) 1
121 M9 2403 034 | W464015 £ &2 — 3 3/8(28)x35 Screw for Fig.123 1
122 | M9 2402 045 | B 509118 + 'y b 3/8(28) Nut for Fig.121 1 Fig.No.121 & T
123 | MF 60A0 460 | W321790 Lt T X Y B Feed lifting rock shaft 1
124 M9 1113 002 | W500182 F * < 11/64(40)x 15 Screw for Fig.125 1 Fig.No.125 128 ¢C
125 [ MV 40A0 276 | wW331426 %) R(ETEXE) Feed lifting rock shaft crank 1
126 | MF 10A0 286 | W454875 =) A 2 (E) Feed rock shaft bushing (left) 1
127 | MF 65B0 278 | W454810 % ) B (KFE) Feed driving crank 1
128 MV 40A0 281 W466222 % 1) a Feed bar 1
129 | MF 10A2 352 | W501442 ) 7 - Collar 1
130 | M9 0901 002 | wW500741 E * ¥ 9/64(40)x4 Screw for Fig.129 1
131 [ MF 10A0 283 | W501447 XVAXAIHW Feed bar fixed stud 1
132 | MV 40A0 104 | W465642 % P Feed dog 1
133 | M9 0806 002 | B 508857 I =+ < 1/8(44)x6 Feed dog screw 1
905 | MG 30E0 335 |W462764 £ W@ E (3) Upper shaft bevel gear (complete) 1
140 | MF 10A0 331 | W444106 £ E #H (L&) Bevel gear (upper shaft) 1 Fig.No.905 =& ¢
141 | MF 60A0 333 | W461787 ZEE (R (257 L) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) 1 "
142 MF 60A0 740 | W500042 7 = N b Felt 1
143 wW464010 £ * Qil wick 1
144 | MF 60A0 521 [ W451299 s (l) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1
145 | MF 60A0 520 | W462742 e & Vertical shaft 1
146 MF 10A0 352 B 422844 11 7 — Vertical shaft collar 1
147 MF 60A0 522 | W451300 Bih A2 0(T) Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1
148 | MF 60A3 740 [ w500956 7 = n b Felt 1
906 | MV 40E0 336 | W327635 & B # () LLower shaft bevel gear {complete} 1
149 | MM 11A0 332 | W446140 £ B E (T Bevel gear (Lower shaft) 1 Fig.N0.906 =& L
150 | MF 60A0 452 | W450514 T8 42 N(R) Lower shaft bushing (right) 1
151 M9 1117 002 | B 503844 F * < 11/64(40)x13 Screw for Fig.150 1
152 MV 40A0 454 | W465645 W s ] Gear shaft 1
153 | MV 40A1 352 | W465644 b 7 - Lower shaft collar (right) 1
154 MV 40A0 450 | W465643 F L] Lower shaft 1
155 MF 60A0 451 W450513 T éh X %2 n(E) Lower shaft bushing (left) 1
156 | MV 40A2 352 | W465646 ) 7 - Lower shaft collar (left) 1
157 MV 40A0 110 | W327604 N = N = Looper 1
V40-8 DH-400

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V40-9 DH-400

DH-400%% #& i % #% 3 2
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

169
168
167
166
(68)
165

i (68)

(180)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DH-400f; MR EABBB S
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM B/& &
165 W464021 £ * Qil wick 1
166 MF 60A0 689 |wW4511568 WA TR H— Oil pipe holder 1
167 MF 60A0 731 W464009 E==Lsq7 Vynil pipe 1
168 MF 10E2 148 | W464023 p::| E € 2.5¢x35 Oil wick 1
169 MV 40A0 740 | W500996 7 x W b Felt 1
170 | MF 60A0 133 | W445617 P = (%) Qil cap 1
171 M9 1503 002 B 504000 F > 2 15/64(28) x5 Screw 1
907 | MF 60E0 711 | W464017 W OE #E (k) Upper shaft gear box {complete) 1
172 | M9 1851 002 | W462784 F 2+ ¥ 9/32(20)x16 Screw 1 Fig.No.907 (=& ¢
173 M9 0603 060 | W447199 =4 > 66X%X35 Gear box pin 1
174 M9 0906 011 B 509269 A M * < 9/64(40) x40 Screw for Fig.175 1
175 [ MF 60A0 134 | W445619 W' (A) Oil reservoir cover plate 1
176 MF 60A4 740 | W500905 7 x N b Felt 1
177 | MF 60A0 139 |wW447200 w2 s (h) Qil reservoir (right) 1
178 MF 10E2 148 | W462984 H ke £ 2.56x150 Oil wick 1
179 MF 60A0 689 | W451158 R VR Pipe holder 1
908 | MV 40E0 712 | WA466238 B OES (TH) Lower shaft gear Box (complete) 1
180 MF 60AD 251 W468101 AN Hy T AB3I/8 Qil cap 1

V40-10

DH-400

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V40-11 DH-400

DH-4007 1% = &h
ACCESSORIES

803 805 804
800
: - 806
=
807

809

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DH-400% f B &
ACCESSORIES ®’/& 1

Fig. | —ExB&Ha—F | {Ha-—-F Amt.

Ng. Part No. Code No. =8 A # Name of Part - red Remarks
800 | MF 36A0 749 | W450684 i B & # Accessory box 1

801 MB 02A0 608 | P 842002X01 | * < @& ¥ (/]v) Screw driver (small) 1 Fig.No.802 (& ¢

802 | MB 02A1 608 | P 842003X01 | & £ [@ < () Screw driver (middle) 1

803 | MF 60A0 137 | P 831001X01 | ;& & > Qiler 1

804 | MF 60A0 419 | W449461 B & O 4 Vibration preventing rubber 1

805 W990003 £7 ( 8 47) Nail 1

806 W465223 £t TVX7 #16 Needle 1

807 | MV 40A0 101 | W327629 gt R Needle plate 1

808 | MF 60A0 562 | W502124 % F b Hinge hook 1

809 | MF 60A0 608 | 7#%20435A > L @ ¥ (XK) Screw driver (large) 1

810 | MV 40A0 131 Pl 2 Qil pan 1

811 | MF 60A0 734 | W220627H02 | € = —JL H /¥ — Vynil cover 1

/
V40-12 DH-400

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




\\

HEE=WS
cexuziE ¢

From the liBrary of: Superior. Sewing Machine & Bupply LLC





